(19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :08/12/2022

(43) Publication Date: 30/12/2022

(54) Title of the invention: SYSTEM FOR METAL CLADDING USING MICROWAVE ENERGY

:C23C0016440000, F26B0005040000, (51) International B22F0003105000, B23K0026342000, classification B23K0009040000 (86) International

:NA Application No :NA Filing Date : NA (61) Patent of Addition :NA to Application Number :NA Filing Date

(62) Divisional to **Application Number** :NA Filing Date

(87) International Publication No

:NA

(71)Name of Applicant:

1)Chitkara University

Address of Applicant: Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India, Patiala -----

2) Chitkara Innovation Incubator Foundation

Name of Applicant: NA Address of Applicant: NA (72) Name of Inventor: 1)SINGH, Varinder

Address of Applicant : Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala -----

2)SALUJA, Nitin Kumar

Address of Applicant: Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala -----

3)SINGH, Gurjinder

Address of Applicant : Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala -----

4)GHOSH, Debarshi

Address of Applicant: Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala -----

(57) Abstract:

A system 100 for metal cladding over a substrate 204 using a heating device 102 includes a microwave valve 104, a quartz glass 202, a mode stirrer, a vacuum pump 212 to remove air from the chamber 106 and an inlet to supply inert gas into the device 102. The top surface of substrate 204 is spread with clad powder 206 and susceptor material 210 is spread over a separator 208 which is placed over the clad powder 206, to absorb the microwave energy and transfer the heat energy quickly to melt the clad powder 206 placed over substrate 204 to form a layer of clad material 206.

No. of Pages: 13 No. of Claims: 9